Creditors who meet the thresholds set out in Sections 246ZE(7) and 379ZA(7) of the Insolvency Act 1986 may, within 5 business days from the date of delivery of this notice require a physical meeting to be held to consider the resolutions above. A creditor may appeal a decision in accordance with Rule 15.35 but any appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

Date of Appointment: 4 August 2017

Office Holder Details: Michelle Anne Weir (IP No. 9107) of Lameys,

Envoy House, Longbridge Road, Plymouth, PL6 8LU

For further information contact Sophie James, Email:

info@lameys.co.uk, Tel: 01752 254912.

Michelle Anne Weir, Trustee in Bankruptcy

24 August 2017

Ag LF51610 (2855469)

## SUBSTITUTED SERVICE OF PETITION

## MR PARAMJIT SINGH PAHAL

of 117 Birches Barn Road, Wolverhampton WV3 7BJ Take notice that:

- (i) Leeds Building Society has issued a Bankruptcy Petition against you in the County Court at Wolverhampton, Pipers Row, Wolverhampton, West Midlands WV1 3LQ, under claim number 0025 of 2017.
- (ii) The said petition has been listed for hearing at the County Court Wolverhampton, Pipers Row, Wolverhampton, and West Midlands WV1 3LQ on 9 October 2017 at 11.30am.
- (iii) A copy of the said petition can be obtained by contacting Walker Morris LLP of Kings Court, 12 King Street, Leeds LS1 2HL (telephone 0113 283 2500), quoting reference RIS/LBS.9-15.
- (iv) If you fail to attend the hearing on 9 October 2017 at 11.30am, a bankruptcy order may be made against you in your absence.

(2857355)